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 Private Roads 
Town of Colchester, Vermont

1 inch = 1,400 feet

NAME
ABIGAIL DR
ACADEMY LN
ACORN LN
AIKEY LN
AL SHIR RD
ANDREA LN
ANNAS CT
ARBOR LN
ASHFORD LN
AURIELLE DR
AUSTIN HOUSE RD
AUTUMN WDS
BARBARA TERR
BARNES AV
BARTLETTS WY
BASSWOOD RDG
BAY MEADOW EST
BAY RD
BAYVIEW RD
BEACH RD
BEAN RD
BELAIR DR
BELWOOD AV
BILLADO CT
BIRCH DR
BIRCHWOOD DR
BISCAYNE HTS
BISSETTE DR
BLACKBERRY CIR
BLAKELY RD
BLOOMFIELD DR
BLUEBIRD DR
BLUFF RD
BONANZA PK
BRAE LOCH RD
BRAELOCH EAST RD
BRAELOCH RD
BRENNAN ST
BRENTWOOD DR
BRIAR LN
BRICKYARD RD
BRIGHAM HILL RD
BRIGHTON LN
BROADACRES DR
BROADLAKE RD
BROOKE LN
BROOKSIDE WY
BROSSEAU LN
BROWNLEDGE RD
BUCKINGHAM DR
BUFF LEDGE RD
BURNHAM LANE
CALEB CT
CALM COVE CIR
CAMEL HUMP RD
CAMP KINIYA RD
CAMPUS RD
CANTERBURY WY
CANTONMENT CIR
CANYON ESTATES DR
CANYON RD
CARRIAGE WY
CASEY LN
CATAMOUNT LN
CAUSEWAY RD
CEDAR CREEK RD
CEDAR RIDGE DR
CHAMPLAIN DR
CHASE LN
CHESTNUT LN
CHIMNEY HILL DR
CHIPMUNK LN
CHURCH RD
CLAY POINT RD
CLIFF RD
COATES ISLAND RD
COBBLEVIEW DR
COLCHESTER POINT RD
COLCHESTER POND RD
COLDEN RD
COLLEGE PKWY
COLONIAL DR
COMMERCE DR
COMMONWEALTH DR
CONQUEST CIR
COOLIDGE CT
COON HILL RD
CORTLAND LN
COTTONWOOD CRSG
COUNTRY MEADOWS
COURAGEOUS CIR
COVENTRY RD
CREEK FARM RD
CREEK GLEN
CROOKED CREEK RD
CROSSFIELD DR
CURVE HILL RD
DALTON DR
DEER LN
DEPOT RD
DIANES WY
DON-MAR TERR
DONNA'S WY
DOUGLAS DR
DOYLE ST
DUNLOP WY
E ISLAND RD
E LAKESHORE DR
EAGLE PARK DR
EAST AV
EAST RD
EDGEWATER DR
EDGEWOOD DR
EIGHTH ST
ELDERBERRY LN
ELM CT
EMMAS WY
ENTRANCE RD
ESSEX RD
ETHAN ALLEN AV
EVENING SUN DR
EVERBREEZE DR
EVERGREEN CIR
FARNSWORTH RD
FASTNET CIR
FERN CT
FERNDELL LN
FIELD GREEN DR
FIFTH ST
FIRST ST
FOLEY RD
FORD LANE
FOREST TRL
FORMAN DR
FOURTH ST
FOX RUN
GALVIN HILL RD
GARDEN LN
GIFFIN CT
GILLY DR
GILMAN CIR
GOODSELL RD
GORGE RD
GRANDVIEW RD
GRANITE CREEK RD
GREENBRIAR LN
GREENWOOD DR
GREGG LN
GREY BIRCH DR
HAILEY'S WAY
HALF MOON TERR
HANNAH'S PLACE
HARBOR LN
HARVEST LN
HAWKES WAY
HAWTHORNE LN
HAZELWOOD PL
HAZEN-LYON RD
HEARTWOOD LN
HEATHER CIR
HEGEMAN AV
HEINEBERG DR
HERCULES DR
HERITAGE DR
HEROS VW
HICKORY LN
HIDDEN OAKS DR
HIGHPOINT CTR
HILL SPRING LN

GRID
K6
K8-L8
J7
A6
G3-H3
G6-H6
H5
G8
J8
G3
C9-D9
J8
F3-G3
K7-K8
F6
E6
H4
F6-G7
G6
F4
G4-H4
G3
G3-G4
G4
G4-H4
H9
G2-H2
G4-H4
G6
G5-I7
G3
G3
F1
H3-H4
B5-C5
C5-D6
C5-D5
J8
B7
G8
C5-D5
D10-E10
J8
F4-G4
G2
H4
G8
B6
E4
G2-H2
B5-C5
H6-I6
G3
F4
L8
A5-B6
L7-L8
L7-L8
K7-K8
H9
H9
K6
F2
K8
F1
G3
G4
J7
F2
F7
B7
G1
F3-H3
B5-C5
D6-D7
F4-F5
G8
F1-G2
F9-G9
B7-C7
K8-L8
K6
I7
G2-G3
F4-G4
K8
C8-D8
B7
F9
G8-H8
A6
J8
E7-F7
F7
E6-F6
G2-G3
G9-G10
K8
F7
G8-G9
G3
G3-G4
I8
K8
K8
G2-G2
F5
F6-G6
I7-I8
F8
C9-G8
F3-G3
I6
F7
F2
H4
G3-H3
F4
K8
K8
J6
H6
K6-L6
D9-E9
A6
H4
G5
G7-G8
F7
F7
G3
H4
B5-C5
I8
F7
G6
C8
G8
I8
B6
K8
F6
L7
C8-D8
F7
J8
G3
G4
G2-G3
I8
H3
I8
G5
F6
I6
G2
H9
F3-G3
F2-G2
K6
K8
H3-I3
J7-K7
G8
F1
G2
J8
K7
F6

NAME
W ISLAND RD
W LAKESHORE DR
WALDEN RD
WALL ST
WALNUT GR
WATERLEFE WY
WATERTOWER CIR
WATERVIEW RD
WATKINS RD
WAVERLY CIR
WAYBURY RD
WEBLEY ST
WEDGEWOOD RD
WELLINGTON ST
WELLS AV
WENTWORTH RD
WEST PORTERS PT RD
WEST RED ROCK RD
WESTVIEW RD
WESTWARD DR
WEXFORD LN
WHEATLEY CT
WHISPERING PINES
WHITCOMB ST
WHITE LILAC WY
WHITECAP RD
WILDERNESS RISE
WILDFLOWER LN
WILEY ROAD
WILLIAMS RD
WILLOW CIR
WILMINGTON RD
WINCHESTER PLACE
WINDERMERE WY
WINDSWEPT DR
WINDY LN
WINTERGREEN DR
WOLCOTT ST
WOODBINE BY THE LK
WOODLAND SHORES DR
WOODLINS CIR
WOODRIDGE RD
WOODROSE LN
WOODSIDE DR
WYNDHAM ST
YARDLEY LN
YOUNG ST

GRID
F5
F3-G5
J8
I8-J8
B6
G6
J6-J7
E4
A6-B6
J8-K8
G2
J8
J8
J8
I8
J8
F2
C5
K6
G8
J8
G2
G6
K6-K7
K6
F1
E4-F4
B6
B7
G6-H6
K6
J8
K8-L8
G2-H2
G7
F2
F7
G8
F4
G2
H5
F9
J8
H4
J8
J8
K6

NAME
MACRAE RD
MAIN ST
MALLARD DR
MALLETTS BAY AV
MALLETTS BAY CAMPGROUND
MALLETTS BAY CLUB RD
MALLETTS HEAD RD
MAPLE RIDGE DR
MARBLE ISLAND RD
MARCOU LN
MARINA LOOP
MARINERS LN
MARSH LN
MAYO RD
MAZZA CT
MCHARRINGTON LN
MCHAWK DR
MEADOW DR
MERCIER DR
MERGANSER WY
MERRILL WY
MIDDLE RD
MIDNIGHT PS
MIDSHIP WY
MILL POND RD
MILLS POINT RD
MOONLIGHT RDG
MOREHOUSE DR
MORELLEN LN
MOUNTAIN VIEW DR
MT MANSFIELD AV
MT STERLING AV
MUNSON RD
MURDOCH GLEN
N BEACH RD
N HARBOR RD
N ISLAND RD
NAOMIS WY
NEW ENGLAND DR
NICE WAY
NIQUETTE BAY RD
NORTH ST
NORTHLAND CT
NORWAY DR
NOTTINGHAM CT
OAK CIR
OAK RIDGE DR
OAK TERR
OBSERVATORY LN
OLD SAWMILL RD
ORCHARD CIR
ORCHARD DR
ORCHARD SHORE RD
ORION DR
OUTER BAY LN
OVERLAKE DR
PARKWOOD DR
PARSONS RD
PARTRIDGE HILL
PEACH TREE LN
PEBBLE BEACH RD
PERIMETER DR
PHEASANT WDS
PIERRE CT
PINE HAVEN RD
PINE ISLAND RD
PINE LN
PINE MEADOW DR
PLACE SAINT MICHAEL
PLATT RD
POINT RED ROCK

GRID
H4-I4
F7-I9
G3
H5-L6
G5
E4-F4
E4
G3
D4-F4
B6
E4
F4
F1
B7
K6
F2
G6
H4
H4
F1
F2
C9-G8
H6
G1
G8-I8
F1-G1
E6
L6
G6
J6-K7
L8
L8
G7
I5
F4
A6
F5
I7
G4-H4
H6-I6
B7-D7
F8
G2
G3
G3
I7-J7
G3
J8
L7
G5
G7
G7-G8
A5-B5
K7
F2
F3-G3
J8
H4
J7
J8
D4
H7-I7
I7-I8
F7-F8
A6
I5-J6
G3
G2
L7
B5-C5
C5-D5

NAME
POND BROOK RD
PONDEROSA DR
PONTIGNY PL
POOR FARM RD
PORTERS POINT CT
PORTERS POINT RD
PRETTY RD
PRIM RD
PRINCESS ANN DR
RADFORD LN
RAIL RD
RATHE RD
RAYMOND RD
REA JANET DR
RED OAK DR
RED PINES LN
RED ROCK RD
RENKIN DR
REYNOLDS DR
RICHFIELD LN
RIDGE TOP WY
RIVER BEND LN
RIVER RD
ROBERT FROST CIR
ROBIN RD
ROOSEVELT HWY
ROUTE 7
RUDGATE RD
RYAN PL
S BAY CIR
S OAK CIR
S PARK DR
SAND DUNES WAY
SAND RD
SANDLEWOOD CT
SANDY SHORE TERR
SECOND ST
SEVENTH ST
SEVERANCE GREEN
SEVERANCE RD
SHADY LN
SHANNON RD
SHARROW CIR
SHETLAND LN
SHIPMANS LN
SHORE ACRES DR
SIXTH ST
SMITH RD
SOPHIE'S LN
SOUTH ST
SPAULDINGS BAY CT
SPAULDINGS EAST SHORE
SPINNAKER WY
STARBOARD WY
STONE DRIVE
STUDENT LN
SUGARBUSH FARM RD
SULLIVAN LN
SUMMIT RDG
SUNCREST TERR
SUNDERLAND WOODS RD
SUNSET DR
SUNSET VIEW RD
SWEENEY RD

GRID
F8-F9
G3
L7-L8
G7-H7
F2
F2-H4
F2-G2
F4-H4
G3
K8
F1
J6-J7
B6-C6
G6
G2
L8
B5-D5
K6
K6
G2-G3
F1
G3
G2-G3
F7
G3
A6-K7
B7-C7
G2
G2
G5
J7
K7
G1
G9-H9
F4
G6
F7
F7-F8
I7
I7-J9
G3
J8
F4
F7
I5-I6
G4-H4
F7
F2
I7
F7-F8
F4
F4
G1-G2
G1
F7
K8
B6
L7
G5
F6-G6
I7-J7
G4-H4
E6-F6
C8

NAME
HILLCREST LN
HILLTOP CT
HOLBROOK CT
HOLLOW CREEK
HOLY CROSS RD
HORIZON VIEW DR
HORSESHOE LN
HUMMINGBIRD DR
INDIAN CIR
INTERSTATE 89
IRA ALLEN CT
IRISH COVE
JAKES PL
JAMES WY
JASON DR
JASPER MINE RD
JEFFERSON DR
JEFFREY DR
JEN BARRY LN
JOCELYN CT
JOEY DR
JOHNSON AV
JULIE DR
JUNIPER DR
JUSTIN MORGAN DR
KATHLEEN LN
KENSINGTON RD
KING ST
KYLIES WY
LAKER LN
LAKEWOOD CT
LAMOILLE BLF
LANDING AV
LAURA LN
LAVIGNE RD
LAWRENCE J DR
LECLAIR DR
LEDGE RD
LEE CT
LEORAY CT
LESAGE LN
LEXINGTON RD
LIBERTY LN
LILAC ST
LILY LN
LIME KILN RD
LINCOLN DR
LINDALE DR
LOGAN DR
LOGISTICS RD
LOIS LN
LONE BIRCH ST
LONE PINE CAMP SITES
LONGMEADOW VILLAGE
LONGWOOD CIR
LOST CV
LOWER MOUNTAIN VIEW DR
LUPINE DRIVE

GRID
G4-G5
H9
H3
F7
F3-G3
H2
F6
H5-H6
F7
B7-L7
H4
E4
G5
G3
G6
A6-B7
K8
G6
G3-F3
G8
G6
L8
G5-H6
B6
F7
I8
J8-K8
K8
I8-J8
G5-H5
G3
A6
G2-H2
G6
H6-I6
G3
F7
F4
B6
H3
F6
J8
J8
F4
I9
L7-L8
K8-L8
F8-G8
H9
K7-L7
F2-G2
G6
F6-F7
G2
G3
C5
K7
G3

NAME
TAMORAC PL
TANGLEWOOD DR
TH 55
TH 56
TH 82
THAYER BAY CIR
THAYER BAY RD
THAYER BEACH RD
THIBAULT DR
THIRD ST
THOMAS DR
THREE ISLANDS RD
TIMBER LAKE DR
TOWER RDG
TRACY RD
TRANSOM WY
TROY AV
TRUMAN DR
TURQUOISE DR
UNIVERSITY LN
UPPER NORTH ST
VALIQUETTE CT
VALLEYFIELD DR
VERMONT AV
VERMONT NTL GUARD RD
VETERANS RD
VILLAGE COMMONS
VILLAGE DR

GRID
G6
G2
J6-J7
K7
G3
F3
F3-G3
F3-F4
G3
F7
H5-H6
E4
F3-F4
H6
K8
G1
K8
K8-L8
F4
K8
K6
G4
K6
K8
K7-L8
K7-L8
G8
F8-G8

Date: 6/27/2017

Path: D:\Projects17\Colchester\PlowedPrivateRoads_20170626.mxd

Sources:
Roads - updated by CCRPC with guidance from 
Colchester Town Planning Department. July 2016
Map created by P. Brangan using ArcGIS.  All data is
in State Plane Coordinate System, NAD 1983.
Disclaimer:
The accuracy of information presented is determined by 
its sources.  Errors and omissions may exist.  The Chittenden 
County Regional Planning Commission is not responsible 
for these.  Questions of on-the-ground location can be 
resolved by site inspections and/or surveys by a registered 
surveyor.  This map is not sufficient for delineation of features 
on-the-ground.  This map identifies the presence of features, 
and may indicate relationships between features, but is not
a replacement for surveyed information or engineering studies.
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Private Road - No Town Winter Maintenance (26.75 mi)
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